adjustments for diluted earnings)
Weighted average number of equity shares

Return on net worth (%)
Profit/Loss after tax (as restated) attributable to

equity shareholders for the periods
Net worth at the end of the periods

Net Asset Value per equity share (INR)
Net worth at the end of the periods

Total number of equity shares outstanding at end of
the periods

ii) Net worth for ratios mentioned represents sum of paid up share capital, reserves and surplus (securities
premium and surplus in the Statement of Profits and Losses).

iii) The figures disclosed above are based on the Restated Consolidated Summary Statements of Assets and
Liabilities of the Group.

iv) The above statement should be read with the notes to Restated Consolidated Summary Statements as
appearing in Annexure IV and Statement of Restatement Adjustments to Audited Consolidated Financial
Statements appearing in Annexure V.

195

Annexure - XXXIII : Consolidated Capitalisation Statement

(INR in lakhs)

Particulars Pre-IPO as at 31/08/2022 As adjusted for IPO *
Borrowings
Long-term borrowings
Non current portion 6,348.96
Current maturity of long term borrowings 140.02
Sub Total (A) 6,488.97 3,337.13
Short-term borrowings (B) 2,051.17 1,452.61
Total (C)=(A)+(B) 8,540.14 4,789.74

Shareholders' funds:
Share Capital (D) 45.78 794.86
Reserves & Surplus (E) 53.04 5,689.35
Total (F)=(D)+(E) 98.82 6,484.22

Debt / Equity ratio - (C) / (F) 86.42 0.74
Long term Debt / Equity ratio - (A) / (F) 65.67 0.51

* Company certified. The ratios are based on the pre-issue networth as on the date of the Draft Prospectus
(Rs. 1,483.82 lakhs) and adjusted for IPO proceeds as per the objects of the issue

Notes

i) The pre-issue ratios has been computed on the basis of the Restated Consolidated Summary Statement of
Assets and Liabilities as of August 31, 2022 on Consolidated basis.

196

XXXIV.  Gratuity

The following tables summarize the components of net benefit expense recognized in the Restated
Consolidated Summary Statements of Profits and Losses and the funded status and amounts recognized in the